
1st 352 1st 2.834 1st 3

2nd 349 2nd 3.054 2nd 6

3rd 348 3rd 3.618 3rd 6

4th 341 4th 3.949 4th 7

5th 328 5th 4.221 5th 10

6th 328 6th 5.161 6th 10

7th 301 7th 5.299 7th 14

8th #N/A 8th #N/A 8th #N/A

9th #N/A 9th #N/A 9th #N/A

10th #N/A 10th #N/A 10th #N/A

Number of IBS shooters for 2-gun points: 9

2 gun IBS

overall

placing

101  N DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ 0 DQ DQ 0

102 Carter, Jerry Y 3.078 2.590 2.834 1 179 170 349 2 1 3 1 2

103  N DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ 0 DQ DQ 0

104 Schrader, William Y 4.076 4.365 4.221 5 187 165 352 1 5 6 3 0

105 Prendergast, Dennis Y 4.738 DQ DQ DQ 178 DQ DQ DQ 3 DQ DQ 0

106 Howard, Jeff Y 6.480 DQ DQ DQ 137 DQ DQ DQ 0 DQ DQ 0

107  N DQ 3.940 DQ DQ DQ 169 DQ DQ 0 DQ DQ 0

108 Kiser, Mike Y r 3.223 4.014 3.618 3 176 172 348 3 1 6 2 1

109 Hightower, Roger Y 5.779 4.544 5.161 6 175 166 341 4 3 10 6 0

110  N DQ 4.550 DQ DQ DQ 168 DQ DQ 1 DQ DQ 0

111 Pace, R. Scott Y r 6.454 4.145 5.299 7 142 159 301 7 1 14 7 0

112 Barber, Timothy Y 4.615 3.284 3.949 4 160 168 328 6 2 10 5 0

201  N DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ 0 DQ DQ 0

202  N DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ 0 DQ DQ 0

IBSCompetitor

 2-GUN    

SOY     

POINTS

2 gun 

Score 

RANK

 Total     X-

count 

LG+HG

GROUP + 

SCORE

Score 

AGGHG score

#N/A

#N/A

#N/A

LG 

GROUP

HG 

GROUP

2 gun 

Group 

AGG LG score

2 gun 

Group 

RANK

Fowler, Clay

Barber, Timothy

May IBS Match
Western Colorado Rifle and Silhouette Club Match #1

Two Gun Overall Results

14 May, 2022

TWO GUN SCORE AGG TWO GUN GROUP AGG TWO GUN OVERALL

Schrader, William

Carter, Jerry

Kiser, Mike

Hightower, Roger

Fowler, Clay

#N/A

#N/A

#N/A

ROOKIE, 

FEMALE, 

JUNIOR

Carter, Jerry
Kiser, Mike

Schrader, William

Barber, Timothy

Pace, R. Scott

Carter, Jerry

Fowler, Clay

Kiser, Mike

Barber, Timothy

Schrader, William

Hightower, Roger

Pace, R. Scott

Hightower, Roger

Pace, R. Scott

#N/A

#N/A

#N/A



2 gun IBS

overall

placingIBSCompetitor

 2-GUN    

SOY     

POINTS

2 gun 

Score 

RANK

 Total     X-

count 

LG+HG

GROUP + 

SCORE

Score 

AGGHG score

LG 

GROUP

HG 

GROUP

2 gun 

Group 

AGG LG score

2 gun 

Group 

RANK

ROOKIE, 

FEMALE, 

JUNIOR

203  N DQ 7.082 DQ DQ DQ 168 DQ DQ 1 DQ DQ 0

204  N DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ 0 DQ DQ 0

205  N DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ 0 DQ DQ 0

206  N r DQ 5.009 DQ DQ DQ 170 DQ DQ 1 DQ DQ 0

207  N r DQ 3.812 DQ DQ DQ 160 DQ DQ 1 DQ DQ 0

208  N n 3.858 3.648 DQ DQ 145 183 DQ DQ 3 DQ DQ 0

209  N DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ 0 DQ DQ 0

210 Fowler, Clay Y 3.060 3.049 3.054 2 160 168 328 5 0 7 4 0



1ST 183 1ST 2.590 1ST

2ND 172 2nd 3.049 2ND

3RD 170 3rd 3.284 3RD

4TH 170 4th 3.648 4TH

5TH 169 5th 3.812 5TH

6TH 168 6th 3.940 6TH

7TH 168 7th 4.014 7TH

8TH 168 8th 4.145 8TH

9TH 166 9th 4.365 9TH

10TH 165 10th 4.544 10TH

11th

X 12th

1ST 48 3.072 0 1ST 1.838 13th

2nd 47 3.078 1 2ND 1.974

3rd 47 3.334 2 3RD 2.224 14

IBS Score X Group Score X Group Score X Group Score X Group Score Group Overall Total

1 N 101 DQ DQ 0 DQ DQ DQ DQ 0

2 Y 102 42 2.523 44 1 2.690 39 3.174 45 1.974 170 3 1 2.590 1 4 1 0 2 2 4

3 N 103 DQ DQ 0 DQ DQ DQ DQ 0

4 Y 104 42 3.225 38 5.887 44 4.292 41 4.057 165 10 0 4.365 9 19 9 0 0 0 0

5 Y 105 DQ DQ 45 3.752 41 1 4.530 37 3.573 DQ DQ 1 DQ DQ DQ DQ 0

6 Y 106 DQ DQ 17 4.545 34 4.261 37 3.948 DQ DQ 0 DQ DQ DQ DQ 0

7 Y 107 r 40 6.742 46 2.374 46 4.121 37 2.524 169 5 0 3.940 6 11 6 0 0 0 0

8 Y 108 r 40 3.824 48 3.072 42 5.357 42 3.802 172 2 0 4.014 7 9 4 1 0 0 1

9 Y 109 47 2 3.334 41 4.499 36 5.788 42 1 4.555 166 9 3 4.544 10 19 10 0 0 0 0

10 Y 110 42 1 6.343 40 4.704 43 4.093 43 3.059 168 8 1 4.550 11 19 11 0 0

11 Y 111 r 39 4.075 42 3.162 35 4.686 43 4.655 159 12 0 4.145 8 20 12 0 0

12 Y 112 45 1 4.195 36 1.838 43 4.573 44 2.528 168 7 1 3.284 3 10 5 0 0 0 0

13 N 201 DQ DQ 0 DQ DQ DQ DQ 0

14 N 202 DQ DQ 0 DQ DQ DQ DQ 0

15 N 203 42 7.387 43 7.414 38 9.593 45 1 3.934 168 DQ 1 7.082 DQ DQ DQ 0

16 N 204 DQ DQ 0 DQ DQ DQ DQ 0

17 N 205 DQ DQ 0 DQ DQ DQ DQ 0

18 Y 206 r 40 1 6.226 42 6.000 43 3.400 45 4.410 170 4 1 5.009 12 16 8 0 0 0

19 Y 207 r 40 3.592 40 3.451 45 1 2.917 35 5.287 160 11 1 3.812 5 16 7 0 0 0

20 Y 208 y 47 1 3.078 45 1 4.024 44 3.692 47 3.799 183 1 2 3.648 4 5 2 2 0 1 3

21 N 209 DQ DQ 0 DQ DQ DQ DQ 0

22 Y 210 38 2.944 41 2.224 46 3.925 43 3.102 168 6 0 3.049 2 8 3 0 1 0 1

SOY Points

HEAVY GUN OVERALL

Fowler, Clay

Kiser, Mike

Barber, Timothy

Pace, Tharron

Pace, Dakoda

Lavelett, Cody

Schrader, William

Hightower, Roger

McAfee, Dennis

4

5

8

9

10

11

16

16

19

19

19

20

Fowler, Clay

Barber, Timothy

Carter, Jerry

Jack, Harold

#N/ABarber, Timothy

41

45

36

HEAVY GUN SINGLE TARGET SMALLEST GROUP Pace, R. Scott

#N/A

Number of HG IBS shooters:  

HEAVY GUN RESULTS

HEAVY GUN SCORE AGG

Carter, Jerry

Fowler, Clay

Barber, Timothy

Jack, Harold

Pace, Dakoda

Kiser, Mike

Carter, Jerry

Lavelett, Cody

Pace, Tharron

 

Fowler, Clay

 

 

Lavelett, Cody

Pace, Dakoda

Jack, Harold

Pace, R. Scott

Barber, Timothy

 

 

 

Howard, Jeff

Pace, Tharron

Kiser, Mike

Hightower, Roger

McAfee, Dennis

 

Carter, Jerry

 

Schrader, William

(GROUP + 

SCORE)

Prendergast, Dennis

RELAY- 

BENCH

ROOKIE, 

FEMALE, 

JUNIOR

SCORE 

AGG

SCORE 

RANK

GROUP 

AGG

GROUP 

RANKCompetitor

HG TARGET 1 HG TARGET 2 HG TARGET 3 HG TARGET 4 X 
TOTAL

May IBS Match

Western Colorado Rifle and Silhouette Club Match #1

HEAVY GUN SINGLE TARGET HIGHEST SCORE

Kiser, Mike

Jack, Harold

Hightower, Roger

Schrader, William

OVERALL 

PLACE

Schrader, William

Hightower, Roger

Carter, Jerry

Fowler, Clay

Hightower, Roger

Pace, Tharron

Kiser, Mike

Pace, R. Scott

HEAVY GUN GROUP AGG

Jack, Harold

McAfee, Dennis

14 May, 2022



1ST 187 1ST 3.060 1ST

2ND 179 2nd 3.078 2ND

3RD 178 3rd 3.223 3RD

4TH 176 4th 4.076 4TH

5TH 175 5th 4.615 5TH

6TH 160 6th 4.738 6TH

7TH 160 7th 5.779 7TH

8TH 142 8th 6.454 8TH

9TH 137 9th 6.480 9TH

10TH #N/A 10th #N/A 10TH

11th

X 12th

1ST 49 1.427 0 1ST 1.358 13th

2ND 49 1.730 1 2nd 1.427

3RD 49 2.369 3 3rd 1.73 9

IBS Score X Group Score X Group Score X Group Score X Group Score Group Overall Total

1 N 101 DQ DQ 0 DQ DQ DQ DQ 0

2 Y 102 44 4.486 41 5.041 45 1.358 49 1.427 179 2 0 3.078 2 4 1 1 1 2 4

3 N 103 DQ DQ 0 DQ DQ DQ DQ 0

4 Y 104 49 3 2.369 47 1 3.828 47 1 3.378 44 6.730 187 1 5 4.076 4 5 2 2 0 1 3

5 Y 105 48 2 2.190 41 8.921 43 4.276 46 3.565 178 3 2 4.738 6 9 5 0 0 0 0

6 Y 106 40 6.664 38 9.217 46 4.027 13 6.010 137 9 0 6.480 9 18 9 0 0 0 0

7 N 107 DQ DQ 0 DQ DQ DQ DQ 0

8 Y 108 r 37 3.170 45 2.914 47 1 3.006 47 3.800 176 4 1 3.223 3 7 4 0 0 0 0

9 Y 109 46 4.800 38 10.236 45 6.044 46 2.034 175 5 0 5.779 7 12 7 0 0 0 0

10 N 110 DQ DQ 0 DQ DQ DQ DQ 0

11 Y 111 r 36 1 6.228 27 7.779 37 6.628 42 5.180 142 8 1 6.454 8 16 8 0 0 0 0

12 Y 112 41 4.067 39 7.071 36 3.067 44 1 4.256 160 7 1 4.615 5 12 6 0 0 0 0

13 N 201 DQ DQ 0 DQ DQ DQ DQ 0

14 N 202 DQ DQ 0 DQ DQ DQ DQ 0

15 N 203 DQ DQ 0 DQ DQ DQ DQ 0

16 N 204 DQ DQ 0 DQ DQ DQ DQ 0

17 N 205 DQ DQ 0 DQ DQ DQ DQ 0

18 N 206 r DQ DQ 0 DQ DQ DQ DQ 0

19 N 207 r DQ DQ 0 DQ DQ DQ DQ 0

20 N 208 n 42 3.370 12 3.992 42 6.341 49 1 1.730 145 DQ 1 3.858 DQ DQ DQ 0

21 N 209 DQ DQ 0 DQ DQ DQ DQ 0

22 Y 210 37 2.685 42 2.789 43 4.327 38 2.437 160 6 0 3.060 1 7 3 0 2 0 2

4

5

7

7

9

12

12

16

18

#N/A

#N/A

#N/A

#N/A

Fowler, Clay

 

 

 

 

 

 

Competitor

 

 

 

 

Kiser, Mike

Hightower, Roger

 

Pace, R. Scott

Carter, Jerry

 

Schrader, William

Prendergast, Dennis

Howard, Jeff

 

Barber, Timothy

Howard, Jeff Howard, Jeff

#N/A

#N/A

#N/A

#N/A

Number of LG IBS shooters:  

Howard, Jeff

#N/A

May IBS Match

14 May, 2022

LIGHT GUN RESULTS

Western Colorado Rifle and Silhouette Club Match #1

Schrader, William

Carter, Jerry

LIGHT GUN SCORE AGG

Prendergast, Dennis

Fowler, Clay

Carter, Jerry

Kiser, Mike

LIGHT GUN OVERALLLIGHT GUN GROUP AGG

LG TARGET 3

Pace, R. Scott

Kiser, Mike

Hightower, Roger

Fowler, Clay

Barber, Timothy

Pace, R. Scott

45

49

49

Carter, Jerry

Carter, Jerry

 

LIGHT GUN SINGLE TARGET SMALLEST GROUP

Barber, Timothy

Prendergast, Dennis

#N/A

Schrader, William

Hightower, Roger

Carter, Jerry

 

Schrader, William

LIGHT GUN SINGLE TARGET HIGHEST SCORE

OVERALL 

PLACE

ROOKIE, 

FEMALE, 

JUNIOR

RELAY- 

BENCH

SOY Points

Carter, Jerry

Schrader, William

Fowler, Clay

Kiser, Mike

Prendergast, Dennis

LG TARGET 4 X 
TOTAL

Barber, Timothy

Hightower, Roger

Pace, R. Scott

SCORE 

AGG

SCORE 

RANK

GROUP 

AGG

GROUP 

RANK

(GROUP + 

SCORE)

LG TARGET 1 LG TARGET 2



1ST 183 1ST 2.360 1ST 2
2ND 168 2nd 3.881 2ND 4
3RD 168 3rd 4.773 3RD 6
4TH 132 4th 5.690 4TH 8
5TH #N/A 5th #N/A 5TH #N/A

6TH #N/A 6th #N/A 6TH #N/A
7TH #N/A 7th #N/A 7TH #N/A
8TH #N/A 8th #N/A 8TH #N/A
9TH #N/A 9th #N/A 9TH #N/A

10TH #N/A 10th #N/A 10TH #N/A
11th #N/A

X 12th #N/A
1ST 47 1.339 0 1ST 1.339 13th #N/A
2ND 46 2.812 0 2nd 1.798 14th #N/A
3RD 46 2.812 0 3rd 2.478 15th #N/A

IBS Score X Group Score X Group Score X Group Score X Group S G OA Total

1 101 DQ DQ 0 DQ DQ DQ DQ 0

2 102 DQ DQ 0 DQ DQ DQ DQ 0

3 103 DQ DQ 0 DQ DQ DQ DQ 0

4 104 DQ DQ 0 DQ DQ DQ DQ 0

5 105 DQ DQ 0 DQ DQ DQ DQ 0

6 106 DQ DQ 0 DQ DQ DQ DQ 0

7 x 107 r 41 5.997 36 4.481 45 1 4.976 46 3.638 168 3 1 4.773 3 6 3 0 0 0 0

8 108 DQ DQ 0 DQ DQ DQ DQ 0

9 109 DQ DQ 0 DQ DQ DQ DQ 0

10 110 DQ DQ 0 DQ DQ DQ DQ 0

11 111 DQ DQ 0 DQ DQ DQ DQ 0

12 112 DQ DQ 0 DQ DQ DQ DQ 0

13 201 DQ DQ 0 DQ DQ DQ DQ 0

14 x 202 46 2.812 44 2.478 46 2.812 47 1.339 183 1 0 2.360 1 2 1 1 1 1 3

15 203 DQ DQ 0 DQ DQ DQ DQ 0

16 204 DQ DQ 0 DQ DQ DQ DQ 0

17 205 DQ DQ 0 DQ DQ DQ DQ 0

18 x 206 r 40 3.544 28 7.037 21 7.554 43 1 4.624 132 4 1 5.690 4 8 4 0 0 0 0

19 x 207 r 45 1.798 44 3.722 34 5.149 45 4.856 168 2 0 3.881 2 4 2 0 0 0 0

Enter 

number of 

shooters for 

IBS points

4

Points

Carter, Jerry Carter, Jerry Carter, Jerry
Pace, Dakoda Pace, Dakoda Pace, Dakoda

#N/A #N/A #N/A

#N/A #N/A #N/A
#N/A #N/A #N/A

#N/A #N/A #N/A
#N/A #N/A

May IBS Match

Western Colorado Rifle and Silhouette Club Match #1
14 May, 2022

TACTICAL GUN RESULTS

TACTICAL GUN SCORE AGG TACTICAL GUN GROUP AGG TACTICAL GUN OVERALL

#N/A #N/A #N/A

Pace, Tharron Pace, Tharron Pace, Tharron
Lavelett, Cody Lavelett, Cody Lavelett, Cody

#N/A

Carter, Jerry Pace, Dakoda 45 #N/A
Carter, Jerry Carter, Jerry 44 #N/A

#N/A
TACTICAL GUN SINGLE TARGET HIGHEST SCORE TACTICAL GUN SINGLE TARGET SMALLEST GROUP #N/A

Carter, Jerry Carter, Jerry 47 #N/A

OVERALL 

PLACE

RELAY- 

BENCH

ROOKIE, 

FEMALE, 

JUNIOR

TARGET 1 TARGET 2 TARGET 3 TARGET 4 SCORE 

AGG

SCORE 

RANK

X 
TOTALCompetitor

GROUP 

AGG

GROUP 

RANK

(GROUP + 

SCORE)

Carter, Jerry

Pace, Tharron

Lavelett, Cody

Pace, Dakoda



Light gun name LG points Heavy gun name HG points
2-gun 

points
Total

101 LG  0 0 HG 0 0 0 0

102 LG  Carter, Jerry 4 HG Carter, Jerry 4 2 10

103 LG  0 0 HG 0 0 0 0

104 LG  Schrader, William 3 HG Schrader, William 0 0 3

105 LG  Prendergast, Dennis 0 HG Prendergast, Dennis 0 0 0

106 LG  Howard, Jeff 0 HG Howard, Jeff 0 0 0

107 LG  0 0 HG Pace, Tharron 0 0 0

108 LG  Kiser, Mike 0 HG Kiser, Mike 1 1 2

109 LG  Hightower, Roger 0 HG Hightower, Roger 0 0 0

110 LG  0 0 HG McAfee, Dennis 0 0 0

111 LG  Pace, R. Scott 0 HG Pace, R. Scott 0 0 0

112 LG  Barber, Timothy 0 HG Barber, Timothy 0 0 0

201 LG  0 0 HG 0 0 0 0

202 LG  0 0 HG 0 0 0 0

203 LG  0 0 HG Nored, Frank 0 0 0

204 LG  0 0 HG 0 0 0 0

205 LG  0 0 HG 0 0 0 0

206 LG  0 0 HG Lavelett, Cody 0 0 0

207 LG  0 0 HG Pace, Dakoda 0 0 0

208 LG  Jack, Harold 0 HG Jack, Harold 3 0 0

209 LG  0 0 HG 0 0 0 0

210 LG  Fowler, Clay 2 HG Fowler, Clay 1 0 3

211 LG  0 0 HG 0 0 0 0

If names do not match 

use LG and HG columns

May IBS Match

Western Colorado Rifle and Silhouette Club Match #1

14 May, 2022

Total IBS points awarded for this match

*only use total if names in 

LG/HG match



Western Colorado Rifle and Silhouette Club Match #1

Heavy Gun Equipment List

14 May, 2022

Competitor Caliber Action Barrel Stock Scope Powder Bullet Gunsmith

1 Pace, R. Scott HG 6 DASHER Remington Kreiger McMillan Leupold Varget Barts Hammer Pace Precision

2 Barber, Timothy HG 6 BRA Borden Kreiger Wheeler LRB Nightforce 15-55 N-135 VT V-Tac 103 Tim Barber

3 Nored, Frank HG 6 BRA

4 Howerd, Jeff HG 6 DASHER P-1000 Kreiger Sightron 8-32 N-135 Berger 105 Hy

5 Prendergast, Dennis HG 6 BRX Atlas Kreiger McMillan Nightforce 15-55 RL17 Berger 108 Self

6 Schrader, William HG 6-47L Panda Stolle Hart McMillan Leupold H4350 Hornady A-Tip Dowling

7 Hightower, Roger HG 6 DASHER 40 XBR Hart McMillan Vortex GE RL-15*5 VT V-Tac 103 Dowling

8 Fowler, Clay HG 6 DASHER Bat Hawk Hill Wheeler LRB MarchX 10-60 N-135 Vapor Trail Wheeler

9 Lavelett, Cody HG 300 win mag Remington Kreiger Manners T4A Nightforce RL22 Berger 200-20X Pace Precision

10 Jack, Harold HG 284 Shehane Barnard Brux McMillan Nightforce H4831SC Seirra

11 Carter, Jerry HG 6 DASHER Bat Brux McMillan March Varget Vapor Trail Dowling

12 Pace, Tharron HG 6-GT Defiance Hart Manners Vortex Varget 108 Hottenstein Pace Precision

13 Kiser, Mike HG 6 DASHER Defiance Kreiger Revolution Nightforce 15-55 Varget Berger Pace Precision

14 McAfee, Dennis HG 6 DASHER Bat Bartlein McMillan Nightforce RL15 Sierra 107 Dowling

15 Pace, Dakoda HG 6-GT Defiance Bartlein Manners Leupold H4350 Hottenstein 108 Pace Precision

16 HG



Western Colorado Rifle and Silhouette Club Match #1

Light Gun Equipment List

14 May, 2022

Competitor Caliber Action Barrel Stock Scope Powder Bullet Gunsmith

1 Pace, R. Scott LG 6 DASHER Remington Kreiger Remington Leupold Varget Barts Hammer Pace Precision

2 Carter, Jerry LG 6 DASHER Bat Brux McMillan Nightforce Varget Vapor Trail Dowling

3 Kiser, Mike LG 6 DASHER Defiance Kreiger McMillan Nightforce Varget Berger Pace Precision

4 Prendergast, Dennis LG 6 BRX Stolle Atlas Kreiger McMillan Nightforce 15-55 RL17 Berger 108 Self

5 Howard, Jeff LG 6 BR Rem XP-100 Hart McMillan Sightron 10-50 N-140 105 RDF T. Wilson

6 Barber, Timothy LG 6 BRA Borden Kreiger Wheeler LRB Nightforce 15-55 N-135 VT V-Tac 103 Self

7 Hightower, Roger LG 6 DASHER 40 XBR Kreiger McMillan Vortex RL-15*5 VT V-Tac 103 Dowling

8 Fowler, Clay LG 6 DASHER Bat Hawk Hill Wheeler LRB March X 10-60 N-135 Vapor Trail Wheeler

9 Schrader, William LG 6 BR Remington Hart McMillan Nightforce Varget VT V-Tac 103 Dowling

10 LG



Western Colorado Rifle and Silhouette Club Match #1

Factory and Tactical Equipment List

14 May, 2022

Competitor Caliber Action Barrel Stock Scope Powder Bullet Gunsmith

1 Carter, Jerry F 6 DASHER Remington Kreiger Greyboe March SW Precision Vapor Trail Dowling

2 Pace, Dakoda F 6-GT Defiance Bartlein Manners Leupold H4350 Hottenstein 108 Pace Precision

3 Lavelett, Cody F 6.5x47 Defiance Kreiger Manners Nightforce H4350 Berger 140 Hyb Pace Precision

4 Pace, Tharron F 6-GT Defiance Hart Manners Vortex Varget Hottenstein 108 Pace Precision

5 F

6 F


